UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT - | "7 7 By
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS et
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE
ELLASON, DONT ' .
CASE NO. 01-42074-DRS
CHAPTER 7

LoD R LN W R

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A, Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the
United States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee,
that the Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the
proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee
applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.,

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of

Proposed Distribution be approved.
DATE: (4/24/03 e 7—)

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

3950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

*************Dk*******************************************************************************

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: By:




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
ELLASON, DON T §
§ CASE NO. 01-42074-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

L. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not been
reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned

pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4, The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person

for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged from
office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: Qinr\. | , 2003.

Qg D

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




POO'8 H42A

{9 uwuno) UL junowy Je|[ogf [e10])

TWHOdT

'PRIU SeA 3SR2 AU AU AU 18 YI0)S B [0 aN[eA 19A0321 0f Bundwane we | uonpad-isod yses yduzaxa-uou PlOS 10193¢1 110/5 1701

“UONJE JAUIO pue *3(es 4o Fuueay jo aep ‘Bulpuad s1aew pue ‘asoqe P133]J24 10U 512 Yd1ym SUIS0[D 3582 SUllaajfe samane Jolepy

0608 LOLPE'TS 00°000° 1% 00 10€°ZES (sanjeA umouup) Smpn|axg) §IV.LOL
SIaSSY BUIIBLUDY JO IN|EA $50I0)
uMOUNu L0907 VN usmouyun] () susoda(] 15219)u] UOHNGJ-1S0] ¢
1210[dXY prog R661
VA 000 V(I 000 00700001 sajpqoweIny °g
UOSPIARC] ABIBH po61
A& 030 va 000 00'000°el sajiqoluoiny
S3UILY ISAMIINOG
\E! 0071261 00°0001 000081 2015 9
Alor
VA 0o'0 VI 000 00°000'¢ 1Jauag AWBUNAY ‘N [OF V] §
Vi 0ore vl 000 00°00S [aseddy Suueap b
138824P ‘PUBISIYBIL ‘DUNS WOOIPIY “SIYSIP
d1ns wood Furup ‘yoes 18y “dug] ORI 83]J03 A’ SSIRYD 7 Fano))
Al 000 vd 000 000051 SPOOD) PUE AUNTWIN ] PIOYISNOH '§
YIU) U0ISAULG JU SBI[IA
Vi 000 v 000 00°008 sysodac Aiwnoag 7
u01ssassod ul 101qa(] - [eningy uolSulyse gy
v 000 vd 000 o0l SIUN022Y queg) ul yse) |
RS 9y} UOPUBQY (3)p55=V(] (5150 121y pur sanjeA (Auadou (n) panpayasup) pue pajupauag)
51958 Futumudy Jo anje A $5010) AQ paajaoay uopueqy (B}yss=v() ‘suonduaxy ‘suai ssy| Pa[npayIsuny uondrLnsa(] jassy
AV pamstupy £[n4 1058y spunjsares poucpueqy 2a18nu} AQ pauruulag anjeA) onnag
Anadoag anfeA BN pajeuinsy
9 s ¥ € [4 I
LO/1E/10 v feg s ) COFT/P0 THUpUT pouag oy
10/£7/20 P1B BUNRIW (B) | p¢
() T0/1€/60  £(3) POM2AUOY 0 (3} PO[1 3R] L NOG'NOSVTTA DwEN a5t7)
BSNLL WRGSIIA TV NIEWN SBUEN 218N diey$ 2 plevoq pdpnr Sl FLOTE 10 ‘0N 35T
SASVD LASSV

1 advyg

LUOd T ANV Q0D ALHAdOUd F1VLST TYAIALANI

I WHOA




POG8 oA

4

odeg

T0/1€/10
10/£2/L0

) 10/1€/50

318N ], “LESIAM "V Iy

TOME/TT (AL Weddy (B 3o Ne(] paioalold juaun;)

AR deg suiel)

e Funaapy (B) | e

(2) pauaAu0’y o (J) papi Meg

AWEN IMSNL

SHSYD LASSY
LUYOdTH ANV ABOIIY ALIAJ0Ud ALV.LSH TYNIUIAIANI
1 WHOA

A0

TOE/TT (ALY nodiyg [eury Jo Meq paidafoid [eniu]

"FIUAUINLOI O SUOLIIQO WIBD ‘PIA0IAL AFUOW (ZO/S T/

dieyg ¥ pleuogg :28pnp

LNOCQ ‘NOSVTT

Sdd

YLOZF 1O

lalWeN 95E])
0N 258



WO

POG'8 ~1aA
00°0 LOLbO' srzioigng odeg
oo.o 000 19N
000 510199(] OF STUAAR S%a
000 000 reloqng
000 LU LvR ] SIAISURL] HUBE] 1SS0
LOLPE 00°0 LOLPG' STVLOL NWNTOO
LOLY6'1 LOLYE'L WNODY VNN WOl uf Jajsuel], GOSGOLPSLEH 100V WY dafsurl] £0/eT/10
000 TAVMAUOL TONVIVH
($) 2our(eg {§) sjuaASINGSI(] (%) spsoday uonaesueiy, 10 uondosag WA paalasay /o pred dualajay Ne(
UnoaoY 10 323y UONIBSUBL],
L 9 S 4 £ 4 [
(apqeaqdde 51) puog meledag
000007008 § | ased 1ad) puog 1axuz|g COMPT/FO  SUIPLT pola ] 10|
£009199-64 10N (] JaArdxe]
DNIDIHD "IVMHANAD 9Z1£ET86LE HAQUINN JUNOdDY
BILIDWY JO jusy SWEN yueg L NOQ ‘NOSY T 14 OUEN 258)
JISNLL “HEQSIIA Y IR TOWEN [3)SML] Sdd YLOTF10 JON 9580
5 THOOTY SINTFWASHNISIA ANV SLJTADIY HSVD ALV.LSH
| @3eq

T INHO4H



TWAOAT
POO'8 “10A

LOLP6N LO L6 sjelo1qng afed
0o LU LF6'] Iagsued], Junsoy eur] OZIEETRSLEH 1008 Ol JaJsurl | £0/£2/10
LOLYO L 001 YNVE WOHA ALOHY LSTYTLINI BILIDULY 3O queg] 6 £O/EL/10
LOOFG'T 1¥1 YANVE WOHA (LoD LSHYHINI BALWY JO quEyg 6 TO/1E/C
90 PP L 851 ANVH WOMA AOTY LSHAUHALNI TIlally JO jueg 6 TO/6T/L
BO0°EY6' 86°1 ANV WO A (LOAY ESHALENI EOLIILLY JO quEg] 6 CO/1EM]
Or1pe't (4 ANVH WO Q.0HY LSHYHLINT EoLaWY J0 yueyg 6 20/0¢/60
816£6°1 L071 YNV WO¥A 4,039 LSTHTINI EOLIBIY JO jueg] 6 Z0/0%/80
1TLE6°1 86°1 ANYE WOUT (.03 LSEYALINI EILIAUY JO queg] 6 CO/1E/LD
£TCL6] 0ol 0071 2By 1sall] BILIBLY JO yuey 6 0/8L/90
£CEEs’l Lo'l GOT' 1 218y 1salaqu] BOLAtLY jo yueg 6 0/ 1E/50
9£°1€61 06°L 00T 1 ey Isatnuf EOLIALLY JO jUBH] 6 T0/0t/P0
v 66l £0'7 00C 1 ey 15t EJLIDWY JO yuey 6 T0/6T/E0
¥ LT6% (24 00671 ey 15a1a3u] EILSLY JO quegq 6 0/8T/T0
l2'sT6'l e 00" <18y 15a421u] BILIDWY JO quee] 6 o/ 1e/10

£T05L X1 ‘ourld
47 oFenues 7y
01'£Z6'| 0012t H3005 Jo 3B Alass() epuoge’] 9 TO01/10
£206L X1 ‘ouerd
U1 odenueg 7oge

01'705°1 00008 AR08 JO JBS K1ass() epuo ey 9 /T 10
01°Z00°1 81 008" MEY 15ad3u] BanalLy jo jueqy 6 O/1E/21
780001 9L0 00§71 =21Ey 1524233u] EOLIAWY JO Mury ] 10/0t/11

£T0SL XL “OUE|
i) OFRIUES 7ERE

90°000°1 00008 A2018 JO afeg AID5S{] BPUOJE | 9 10/9T/11
%0°00% 90°0 001°T =Ey 150101 BaLBWY JO yueyg 6 1071€/01
00°00s 00008 HI01s5 JO JEY U0SE({F] "L uog 9 1ez0l1
00°0 (RAVAAOL INVIVH
{§) aouEjeg () stuawasmgs ($) susodaq uGh3esue. ), JO uonduasaeg oL POALIDDY / U] DLE( 2DUIY BN
UNODY 10 322, UOLOIRSURI]
L 9 5 ¥ £ [4 1
{(ageaidde j1) puog eteday
0000000 §  :(nuy vses uxd) puog 1evue[g CO/4Z/P0 BUIpU pOL ] 40|
£009199-62  ON (I} sokedxe],
SDNIAVS IVHINTD 66560LP5LE HRGUINN TUNOIoY
BOLIIULY JO qUEE] BWeN yurg 1 NOAQ 'NOSV'I'TH “ALUEN ase)
SANENLL “URGSIZA "V B JAWEN 995N SUda FLOTE-10 ON 98B
. JHOI3d SINTFWISHNAESIA ANV SLAIADAH HSVD ALV.LSA
T afey

¢ WHO4




TNEOL

POO'S oA
00°0 000 s|eogns adeg
LOLYG'( 000 LOLEE'L
000 000 LU LG GOSO0LFSLE - SONIAVS TVHINID
LU LFG°] 600 QoG GTILETRELE - ONIYMDIHD IVHHENTD
HINVIVH SENAWISYNASIA S.LISOLdA LAN SINOODOIV 1Y - TV.LOL
LNNOIDY LAN
oo..c LOLYO' 18N
0090 SI0142(] O SjuaWArJ (8597
000 LOLYG'] [er01q0g
LU Lo’ ] 000 SI2JSURLT yUR{ [S8o7]
000 LOLEG'T L0 LG STVLOL NWITIOD
I () asouriRg ()} siuawasmqsicy (%) susodaq uonpaRsuel] j(O uouduosac] WOl PaAraday / o] pied DU IY ae(]
UNedYy LB LE) LONIeSUR]
_ L 9 g ¥ € z I
{aqeadde ;1) puog] seiedag
00°000°008  §  :(uuy ased aad) puog 1oyurlyg COAT/FQ  BUIPUS] poudy 30
£009199-G.  ON (I[J2Aadxe)
SONIAVS TVHANAD 66560LFSLE HIQUINN UN0dY
BOLIAWY JO jueg] LUK YUEBS] L NOA *NOSVYT1d SLLEN JSE )
AISTU, “LBQSIIA, "V BN IDLURN 29180 ] SUd +LOZY- 10 TON STy
THOOHTY SINHFWASHAAS1A ANV SLAIADTY HSYD ALVISH
¢ afey

7 WHO4



SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF April 24, 2003
A. RECEIPTS $1,947.07

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors $ + 0.00
(2) Administrative $ + 0.00
(3) Priority $ + 0.00
(4) Other $ + 0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $0.00

CURRENT BALANCE $1,947.07



SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts $1,947.07
$1,947.07 25% of First $5,000 $486.77
Less -5,000.00 (51,250 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000 $0.00
Less -45,000.00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00
Less -950,000.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance 0.00 3% of Balance 0.00
TOTAL COMMISSION $486.77
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Photocopy/Duplication Expense $23.00
Legal Assistant $429.00
Postage $23.81
TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES $475.81
Records:
Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of }<
the debtor.

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: (1-42074 DRS
Debtor: ELLASON,DONT

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $1,947.07
$1,947.07 25% of First $5,000 $486.77

Less - $1,947.07 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000 $0.00

Less - $0.00 {$4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00

Less - $0.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATICN CALCULATED: $486.77
Less Previously Paid Compensation: $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $486.77

2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES

The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:

08/29/01 POST: Postage 1 charge (@ 0.3400 / charge $0.34

10/01/01 COFY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 1 page @ 0.2000 / page $0.20

10/01/01 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.3400 / charge $0.34

10/15/01  COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 1 page @ 0.2000 / page $0.20

10/15/01 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.3400 / charge $0.34

10/25/01 LA: Legal Assistant 0.5 @ 65.0000 $32.50
Input properties, open savings account, prepare deposit

11/26/01 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000 $19.50
Prepare deposit

12/03/01 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 32 pages @ 0.2000 / page $6.40

12/03/01 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.5700 / charge $0.57

01/02/02 LA: Legal Assistant 3 @ 65.0000 $195.00
Prepare deposit

01/10/02 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 (@ 65.0000 $19.50
Reconcile bank statements

01/10/02  LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000 $19.50
Prepare deposit

03/15/02 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000 $19.50

COMPDETL Printed: 04/24/03 03:48 PM  Ver: 8.00d



Case Number:
Debtor:

06/03/02
06/11/02

06/28/02
09/15/02

12/15/02

01/24/03
01/24/03
03/01/03
03/01/03

(03/01/03

Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

01-42074 DRS
ELLASON,DONT

Reconcile bank statements
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 1.4800 / charge

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000
Reconcile bank statements

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 8 pages (@ 0.2000 / page

LA: legal Assistant 0.3 (@ 65.0000
Reconcile bank statements

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000
Reconcile bank statements

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 8 pages (@ 0.2000 / page
POST: Postage 2 charges (@ 0.3700 / charge
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 65 pages (@ 0.2000 / page

LA: Legal Assistant 1 @ 65.0000
Transfer funds; prepare final report and supplemental final report

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 20.0000 / charge
Expense Summary
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 115 pages @ 0.20 / page
LA: Legal Assistant 6.6 (@ 65.00
POST: Postage 3 charges (@ 0.34 / charge
POST: Postage 2 charges (@ 0.37 / charge
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.57 / charge
POST: Postage 1 charge (@ 1.48 / charge
POST: Postage 1 charge (@ 20,00 / charge

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED:

Less Previously Paid Expenses:

TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED:

TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED:

DATED: 04/24/03

SIGNED L - j

COMPDETL

$1.48
$19.50

$t.60
$19.50

§19.50

$1.60
$0.74
$13.00
$65.00

$20.00

$23.00
$429.00
$1.02
30.74
30.57
148
$20.00

$475.81
$0.00

$475.81

$962.58

TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

Printed: 04/24/03 03:48 PM

Ver: 8.00d



6.

7.

. 11 U.S8.C. Sec.507(a)1)

Court Costs and Fees

11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1}A)
Preservation of estate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate Share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Others {itemize)

11 U.S5.C. Sec. 503(b)2)
Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties

11 U.8.C. Sec. 503(b)2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement
A.Compensation of Trustee
B.Expenses of Trustee

Court Special Charges
{Excess Notices)

U.S. Trustee fees

Other (list)

TOTALS:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1 2) (3 (4}
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
486.77 486.77 0.00 486.77
475.81 475.81 0.00 475.81
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$962.58 $962.58 $0.00 $962.58




SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property $0.00
Title Insurance Policy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

Filling Fee



SCHEDULE D
SECURED CLAIMS

Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No. Claimed Determined Allowed

Previously
Paid

Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE

FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1 (2) (4)
Amount Amount Previousty
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ 3

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(a)b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(2)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions 10

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)®) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)(7) (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $58,247.04
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: §




EXHIBIT A

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number. 01-42074
Debtor Name: ELLASON, DON T

Page |
Claim Class Sequence

Date: April 24, 2003

Code# Creditor Name & Address Clatm Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
000001 American Cxpress Centurion Bank Unsecured $12,334.87 $0.00 $12,334.87
400 Optima Card
400 c/o Becket & Lee, LLP

PO Box 300]
Malvern, PA 19355
000002  Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. Unsecured $9,942.24 $0.00 $6,942.24
400 PO Box 659798
400 San Antonio, TX 78263
000003 Fleet Credit Card Services, LP Unsccured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4900 PO Box 1016 Amended by Claim 46
400 Horsham, PA 19044
000004  Discover Financial Services Unsecured $7,015.80 $0.00 $7,015.80
400 PO Box 8003
400 Hilliard, O11 43026
000065 HSBC Bank USA Unsceured 56,291.18 $0.00 $6,291.18
400 Bankruptey Unit
400 PO Box 2103
Bufialo, NY 14240
000006 Household Bank Unsccured $9,452.94 $0.00 £9.,452.94
400 ¢Cast Settlement Corporation
400 PO Box 35480
Newark, NJ 07193
000007  Discover Financial Services Unsecured $6,235.73 $0.00 $6,235.73
400 PO Box 8003
400 Hilliard, OH 43026
000008 Fleet Credit Card Services, LP Unsecured $6,974.28 $0.00 $6.974.28
400 PO Box 1016 Amends Claim #3
400 Horsham, PA 19044
Case Totals: $58,247.04 $0.00 $58,247.04
Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type
Printed: 04/24/03 03:48 PM  Ver: 8.60d

CREGISTR



{SystemName} - {EventTitle} Page 1 of 4

Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register

01-42074 Don T. Ellason
Honorable Donald R. Sharp
Debtor Name: ELLASON,DON T.

Laxt Dare 1o File Claims:
017312602

Last Date 1o File (Govip:
Filing Status: Atlow
Docker Siaiis:

Creditor Name: American Express Centurion Bank
Optima Card

Claim No: 1 c/o Becket & Lee. LLP

PO Box 3001

Malvern, PA 193535

Late:
Claim Daie: Amends Claim oo O Puplicates Claim Moo O
11192001 Amended By Claint No: Duplicared By Claim No:
r Class N Amoust Claimed ir Amount Allowed

[ Cosecurd || §12334.87 1

l Secured Jlﬁ $0.00 Jl /
| Priority ”7 $0.00 H é//@
ﬁ Unknown Ir $0.00 lr

| Admin Ir $0.00 Ir

Total I $12334.87 i

Eexcr!plion:

|R€markx.‘ Converted from BANCAP,

I

Least Date 1o Fife Claims:
0112002

Last Date o File (Gov):
Filing Status: Allow
Dieacher Starus

Creditor Name: Chase Manhattan Bank USA. NA
Claim No: 2 PO Box 659798
San Antonio. TX 78265

IRt
Claim Dare: Amands Claim Noo O Duplicates Cluim No: 1)
117892001 Anrericded By Cluim No. Duplicated By Claim No
L Cliss J' Amount Claimed ‘r Amount Allowed |
l Unsecured J| $0942.24 Jr J
‘7 Secured IT $0.00 ” 7 l
r Priority J[ $0.00 Jr éffe . J
| Unknown J $0.00 I( J
\ Admin || 50.00 I ]
Total $9942.24 J
Descripiion: J

Rewmarks: Converted from BANCAP.

|

ttme Hanf tvah neranre anmviieoi-hindSearch(Claims nl?3 ] 1034()72851562‘L 94 0'1 ]/23/’2003

Last Date to Filte Claims:
032002




tSystemName] - {EventTitle}

Page 3 of 4

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

\ Secured H $0.00 ” J
| Priority | $0.00 | |
\ Unknown H $0.00 ” I
\ Adinin H 50.00 H J
C Touwl $6291.18 |
ﬁ')c’scrfpriun: ]

l

Claim No: 6

Creditor Name: Household Bank
eCast Sertlement Corporation

| PO Boy 33480

i[Newark. NJ 07193

Last Date 1o File Claims:
312002

Last Dete (o File (Gove),
Filine Searuv Allow
[esched Sicns:

Late:

Claine Date:
0172372002

Amendts Claim No: ()
Amended By Claim No:

Duplicares Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

| Description:

I Class H Amount Clainyed “ Amount Allowed |
‘ [nsecured H S9452.94 Jl ) J
{ Secured ” $0.00 ” /Z»ﬂ&g/@b /
‘ Priority JJ $0.00 H &, d{zzj//z e s e LA
{ Unknown I 50.00 L ncn ) s
| Admin “ $0.00 “ ]
| Total | §9452.94 1B |
|

Remarks: Converted from BANCAT,

Clann No: 7

Creditor Name: Discover Financial Services
PO Box 8003
Hilliard, O 43026

Last Date o File Claims:
013172002

Lot Daie to e (Gavis,
Filing Stufus:

Dockel Stadns:

Later N

Cloin LDrare:
042472007

Anends Claine No.
Amended By Claim No

Diuplicates Claim Ne
Duplicared By Clain No:

| Class ‘r Amount Claimed J Amou’nt Allowed J
| Seeured | 56235.73 | L. |
| Total $6235.73

l Description: |

‘ Remarks:

Clain1 No: 8

httna /e f txeh neconris covicai-hin/SearchC1aims n1?311034672851362-1. 94 0-1

Creditor Name: Fleet Credit Card Services, LP

PO Box 1016

Lest Date 1o File Claims:
013172002
Lerst Dare 1o File (Govi):

1/23/2003



{SystemName} - {EventTitle! Page 4 of 4

Filing Starus:
Docker Siarus:

Horsham, PA 19044

Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claint No: Duplicares Claim Nev:
06172002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicared By Claim No,
L Class ” Amount Claimed ” ™Symount Allowed J

Unsecured H $6974.28 H @éf I
I $6974.28 | O N

= |

|
‘ Total
|

Deseription:

Roemarks, ,

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Don T, Ellason
Case Number: 2001-42074
Chapter: 7

Date Filed: 05/31/2001
Total Number Of Claims: 8

|T0tal Amount Claimed ]Tutal Amount Allowed[
[ Unsecured || $58772.09 ’L i
| Secured | $6235.73 | ]
| Priority | $0.00 Il |
[ Unknown ” $0.00 H i
z—\dministrativc” $0.00 H [
| Totl || $65007.82 | |

PACER Service Center

I Transaction Receipt |

[ 01/23/2003 14:30:29 |
IPACER Login:  [[we0115 |[Ctient Code: |

|Descripli0n: —HSearchClaims HCase Number: ,@1-42074 }
IBillable Pages: |2 |[Cost: |[0.14 I

httns//eef txeh neconrte onvicoi_hin/QearchClaime nI?2T 1TNTAATIRETIKAY T Q4 01 1772 19007



IN RE

ELLASON, DONT

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
§
§
§ CASE NO. 01-42074-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed
Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered Orders which have become final, and which dispose of all Objections to Claims, all objections to
the Trustee’s Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other maiters which must be determined by the
Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless
written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States Trustee.

I

2.

BALANCE ON HAND $1,947.07
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $962.58

TO BE PAID *(NOTE)

SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00

*(NOTE)

PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00

*(NOTE)

UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $984.49

*(NOTE)

OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00

PAID *(NOTE)

TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $1,947.07
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOil\ist

Date: L-15-02 u ~

Mark A. Weisbart
Chapter 7 Trustee



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 01-42074 Page 1 Date: April 24, 2003
Debtor Name: ELLASGN, DON T

Claim # Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $1,947.07
Moark A. Weisbart, Trustee Admin $486.77 S0.00 $480.77 $486.77 $1,460.30

COMPENSATION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee Admin S475.81 $0.00 547581 $475.81 $984.49

EXPENSES
000001 American Express Centurion Bank Unsec 400 $12,334.87 50.00 $12,334.87 $236.84 £747.65
00002 Chasc Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. Unscc 400 $9,942.24 $G.00 59,942.24 $190.90 $556.75
000004  Discover Financial Services Unsec 400 $7.015.80 $0.00 $7,015.80 $134.71 $422.04
Q00003 HSBC Bank USA Unsec 400 $6,291.18 $0.00 $6,291.18 $120.80 $301.24
000006 Household Bank Unsce 400 $9,452.94 $0.00 $9,452.94 S181.51 $119.73
000007 Discover Financial Services Unsec 400 $6,235.73 $0.00 $6,235.73 $119.73 $0.00

<< Totals > $52,235.34 50.00 §52,235.34 $1,947.07 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court’s rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.

PROPDIST Printed: 04/24/03 04:42 PM  Ver: 3.00d



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
ELLASON, DON T §
§ CASE NO. 01-42074-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee has filed a Final Report along with Applications for Compensation and a Report of Proposed Distribution.
Notice of the filing of such Final Report and Applications were given to the creditors in this proceeding and any objections, if filed,
have been resolved. After having reviewed said Final Report and Applications, it hereby ordered that the Final Report is approved
and trustee is authorized to make disbursements with his Report of Proposed Distribution and as described below:
1. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed compensation of $486.77, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

2. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed reimbursement of $475.81, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

Date:

HONORABLE Donald R. Sharp
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS o
SHERMAN DIVISION B ﬁ u Yoo
INRE: DONT. ELLASON / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 01-42074. .- sl PR 26
/ [ P C i mr S
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS- - -

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE __ SUITE 222 DALLAS, TX 75225

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 486.77 475.81
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. §. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$1947.07 $0.00 $ 1947.07

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 58247.04

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D, TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

.s¢ Number: 0142074 Page 1 Date: Apni 24, 200

Debtor Name: ELLASON, DON T

Claim # Pavee Name Class  Priority Amgount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaiming
Beginning Baiance $1.947 (7
Mark A Weisbart, Trustee Admin 5486.77 SO0 5486.77 5486.77 $t4e0.n
COMPENSATION
Mark AL Weishar, Trustee Admin $475.81 S0.00 $475.81 547581 984 4
EXPENSES
(00001 American Express Centurion Bank Unsec 400 S12.334.87 $0.00 $12.334 87 $230.84 ST 07
000002 {’hase Manhatian Bank USA, N A. Unser 400 $9,942.24 $0.00 £6.942.24 $190.90 S350.9%
000004 IHscover Financial Services Unsec  40¢ $7,015.80 50.00 $7,015.80 $134.71 $422.04
000003 HSBC Bank USA Unsee 400 $6,291 .18 $0.00 $6,291.18 $120.80 $301.24
000006 Household Bank Unsee 400 $9,452.94 $6.00 $9,452.94 5181.51 SHo.73
000007 Discover Frnancial Services Unsec 400 $6,23573 50.00 $6,235.73 5119.73 50.060
<< Totals >> §52,235.34 £0.00 §52.235.34 $1,947.07 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this

proposed distribution.




